

For more information contact: Deborah J. Weinstock

Marketing Manager

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association

150 South Fifth Street

Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158

Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Aaron A. Dean, Susan A. King, and Taylor D. Sztainer Elected Shareholders of Moss & Barnett

Minneapolis, MN (**April 4, 2017**) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that Aaron A. Dean, Susan A. King, and Taylor D. Sztainer have been elected shareholders of the firm effective January 1, 2017.

Dean is a member of the firm's litigation team. His 20-year legal career spans all facets of the construction industry. He has a contractor-side construction law practice, representing general contractors, subcontractors, and suppliers. In addition to his role as legal advisor, Dean is a sought-after construction industry thought leader, speaking frequently at key trade events on timely construction topics and serving as an instructor for national and local contractor trade groups.

King is a member of the firm's wealth preservation and estate planning team. She focuses her practice in the areas of estate planning, probate, trust, guardianship/conservatorship, and elder law. A frequent speaker, she has also contributed to published works on an array of elder law issues. In 2013, King was appointed by the judges of the Fourth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota to the Hennepin County Guardianship/Conservatorship Attorney Panel.

Sztainer is a member of the firm's litigation, accountant law, employment law, and creditors' remedies and bankruptcy teams. She is a business attorney focusing on litigation. Her areas of emphasis include employment-related disputes, including non-compete litigation, breach of contract, discrimination, harassment, and retaliation claims; business and personal torts; professional liability claims; shareholder disputes; and commercial disputes. Prior to practicing law, Sztainer was a law clerk for the Honorable Elizabeth H. Martin in Minnesota District Court's Tenth Judicial District.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, provides a full range of legal services to businesses and individuals with a proven track record of achieving superior results. We believe that every client deserves personalized attention, full accountability, and the depth and breadth of expertise that only a full-service firm can provide. Located in downtown Minneapolis, Moss & Barnett includes more than 75 attorneys and paralegals working together to achieve our clients' objectives by serving as both advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End

3554589v1